Date: 30.06.2025

B S E Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
P ] Towers, Dalal Street, “Exchange Plaza”, Bandra, Kurla Complex,
Mumbai - 400001. Bandra (E), Mumbai ~ 400051.
Scrip Code : 524394 Trading Symbol: VIMTALABS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosutes under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011,

With reference to the subject cited above, please find attached herewith the disclosure under
Regulation 29 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,
2011.

This is for your necessary information and records.

Thanks & Regards

For and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

e —

-

Sujani Vasireddi
Company Secretary



Fotmat of Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shates
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Vimta Labs Limited

Name(s) of the acquiter and Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Ll NS

Harriman Vungal (Promoter)
Vungal Rajeswati (Spouse)
Sireesh Chandra Vungal (Son)
Sudheshna Vungal (Daughter)

Whether the acquirer belongs to
Promoter/Promoter group

Promoter and Promoter Group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) whete the shares
of TC are Listed

BSE Limited (BSE)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(NSE)
Nutnbet % w.rttotal | % w.r.t. total
shate/voting | diluted
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows capital share/voting
wherever capital of the
applicable (*) | TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,
holding of
a. Shares Cartying Voting Rights
1. Harriman Vungal 35,45,636 7.97% 7.97%
2. Vungal Rajeswari 1,61,450 0.36% 0.36%
3. Sireesh Chandra Vungal 2,26,110 0.50% 0.50%
4. Sudheshna Vungal 2,01,758 0.45% 0.45%
b. Shates in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ - - B
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)
c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares ) ) )
d. Warrants/convertible secutities/any othet
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive ) ) )
shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify]
holding in each category)
e. Total (at+b+ctd) 41,34,954 9.29% 9.29%
Details of acquisition/sale
a) Shares cartying voting tights acquired/sold
1. Hatriman Vungal
(gifted to Spouse, Son & Daughter) (4,50,000) (1.02%) (1.02%)

VO

—




2. Vungal Rajeswari
3. Sireesh Chandra Vungal
4. Sudheshna Vungal

b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares
¢) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TC (specify holding in each category)
acquited/sold

Shares encumbered / invoked/released byl
the acquirer

d)

e) Total (atb+ct/-d)
( total securities acquired/sold)

2,50,000
1,00,000
1,00,000

4,50,000

0.56%
0.23%
0.23%

1.02%

0.56%
0.23%
0.23%

1.02%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting tights
1. Harriman Vungal
2. Vungal Rajeswari
3. Sireesh Chandra Vungal
4. Sudheshna Vungal
b) Shares encumbered with the acquiter
¢) VRs otherwise than by shares
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the
TC (specify holding in each category) after
acquisition

Total (a+b+c+d)

30,95,636
411,450
3,26,110
3.01,758

41,34,954

6.96%
0.92%
0.73%
0.68%

9.29%

6.96%
0.92%
0.73%
0.68%

9.29%

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-
matket / public issue / rights issue / preferential
allotment / intet-se transfer etc).

Off — Market Transaction (post tarket hours)

Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,
whichever is applicable

27" June,2025

Equity share capital / tota] voting capital of the TC
before the said acquisition / sale

4,45,05,568

4 45 05,568

4.45,05,568

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after
the said acquisition

4,45,05,568

4,45,05,568

4,45 05,568




Note :-

® The above transaction is 7ufer se transfer of shares by way of gift between the members of
promoter group. There is no change in the aggtegate shareholding of the Promoter and
Promoter Group

Thanks and regards,

For and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter Group

Sujani Vairkddi
Company Sectetary & Compliance Officer
Date: 30-06-2025



